702

25

26
27

706

29
30

33

36
37
38
724

726

40
41

44

46
47

836

737

49
50
51
53
54

55
56
57
58
198

59
60

62
63

Name

Ms Zoe MEGGINSON
Stephen JONES

Don ADAMS

Richard BUTTERWORTH
Graham FIGG

Peter HOWAT
Stuart ROSE

Joe TISDALL
Patrick MATHER
Mrs Sue LIVESEY

Gyles COOPER
Roland SCHAEUBLIN
Gyles COOPER

M. Z.Megginson(Ben MEGGINSON)

G.S.B.Jones(Daniel HUNTER)

Craig Jones
A. Louise CRAVEN)

D. Bethan TOPLISS)

William LOWE
James EDWARDS

G.C.Figg(Christopher FIGG)
Charles PING

Clifford JONES

Paul TUNNICLIFFE

Roland WOODTLI

D. Damian GARDNER THORPE

Duncan POTTER
lan STANDING
Jeremy FLANN
Andrew CRAVEN

W.G.Lowe(Raymond KNIGHT)
Clive Temple

Bob TOWELL

Andy CAWLEY

Christophe CUNY

C. SUTTON SCOTT TUCKER

lan BALMFORTH
G. Rachael HOLDSWORTH)

D. Emma WITHERS)

[. MILNE TAYLOR)

Peter ELLISON
Stewart RICH
Trevor TARRING
Michael POWER
Stephen FATHERS

Miss Annabel JONES
Dennis JOHNSON
Clive FIDGEON
Doug MARR

Dr. Charles PITHER

Jonathan SHARP

Colin POYNTER

David KNIGHT
D.Johnson(David JOHNSON)
John DEVEUVE

Prescott

64ft

3.64
3.27
3.36
3.80
3.74

3.60
3.52
3.13
7.47
3.55

13.61
3.48
3.73

4.22
3.54

3.98
4.24

4.00
3.72
4.47

3.71
3.62
3.86
4.1
3.64

3.36
3.86
3.93
2.92
3.60

3.55
4.29
3.96
3.64
3.68

3.87
3.97

3.56
6.12

3.42

3.17
3.66
3.69
3.59
3.76

3.19
3.17
3.75
3.23
4.71
3.14
3.12
3.22
3.02
3.21

Bridge

37
40
39
32
36

39
39
40
23
34

25
39
31

30
35
34

35

32

32

29
39

43
35

45
44
43
45
25

40
44

47
45

Ettores

9.41
9.03
9.07
9.68
9.32

8.66
9.03
9.30
12.46
10.50

13.66
10.53
10.40

9.79
10.28

10.70

10.30

9.81
9.44
13.65

9.48
9.51

8.70
9.64
10.51

9.32
9.48
8.39
8.61
8.80

8.78
9.44
12.97
9.83
11.98

11.30
9.92

10.42

10.42

11.24

9.97
8.69
9.71
9.51
8.91

9.10
9.03
9.14
9.05
12.12

9.35
8.56
8.84
8.75
8.96

Pardon

22.28
20.88
21.25
24.03
22.47

21.33
20.76
20.73
35.11
23.43

39.18
22.87
24.54

24.50
22.98

24.67

24.02

22.56
22.45
32.12

21.84
21.66
21.56
22.69
24 .46

20.46
22.15
20.98
18.69
21.76

21.31
22.98
27.95
2211
26.72

26.75
23.01

22.67

27.71

25.15

21.55
20.59
21.79
22.30
2117

19.70
19.62
20.41
19.58
28.27

19.88
19.41
19.10
19.10
20.12

Midway

35.86
35.34
36.70
37.85
36.37

34.76
32.95
33.36
53.62
38.22

63.64
38.34

39.02
38.19

38.96
38.41

36.99
35.62
52.18

36.17
36.57
34.73
35.75
40.30

33.54
35.65
33.50
31.21
35.68

34.10
38.19
46.09
36.84
41.75

41.95
35.72

36.19
41.48

40.63

35.08
32.43
35.59
35.60
33.36

31.97
32.12
32.04
31.54
48.18

31.76
31.66
30.85
30.71
31.88

Time

64.20
63.45
64.05
66.50
64.61

60.60
58.99
59.52
90.09
69.25

FLAG
FAIL
67.03

68.40
67.53

69.36
67.26

66.40
63.11
94.68

64.94
66.04
61.94
63.77
71.89

60.16
63.70
59.63
55.93
63.33

60.94
64.78
84.55
67.32
72.00

72.45
62.96

64.69
70.89

71.76

63.31
58.96
64.84
63.55
59.87

57.43
59.19
58.55
57.31
83.54

56.05
56.40
56.45
55.36
56.83



Number

65

67
68

69
70
7
72

749

35
80

81
83

84
86
52
73
87

735
90
91

93

89

100
101
102
887

103
104
105
106

107
111

112
116
118

801
117
789
114
115

119
120
122
123
133

134
136
137
138
139

140
719

242

Name
R. JOHNSTON)

Douglas MONRO

Andy NEWBOUND

Mrs Jo BLAKENEY EDWARDS
Andy BUSH

Adam SMITH

Simon BLAKENEY EDWARDS
Geoff SMITH

C. WILLIAMS)

C.P.Ellison(David ELLISON)

Allen CLEAR
R.C.Rolt(Felix ROLT)
R.C.Rolt(Felix ROLT)
Russell HENNESSY
Nigel WALDER

Anthony NORTON

Tim WADSWORTH

John KAVANAGH

Patrick BLAKENEY EDWARDS
Geoffrey DELANEY

A.A.Clear(Andrew BAKER)
Richard HOULGATE

Peter TIERNEY

Georg PRUGGER

John GILLETT

Roger LEAR

lain WARNER

Geoffrey RADFORD

Klaus Peter MUTSCHLER
G.L.Delaney(Lucy DELANEY)

Geoffrey MOORE
[.S.Polson(Alexander LEECH)
Norman PEMBERTON

John WARDEN

Jonathan SADLER

Paul WIGNALL
W.M.Collis(Paul COLLIS)
Frank SMITH

Mrs Tanya DAWES
R.J.B.Duce(Alexander DUCE)

Andrew RADFORD

Terry BREWSTER
R.J.A.Lear(William LEAR)
David MARSH

Andrew DIXEY

Jamie QUARTERMAINE
Hamish MONRO

John FACK

Marcus BLACK

Roland DUCE

Ron BIRKETT

Dr A.N.Lockhart(Jack BOND)
David JONES

Hicky HICKLING

J. Duncan CARTWRIGHT)

Robert FRANKCOM
J. RUNNELS MOSS)

Tony LEES

Prescott

64ft

3.42
2.88
3.21
3.01
2.83

3.24
2.69
3.19

3.37
3.95

4.07

3.61
4.03
3.77

4.01
4.06
3.57
3.56
3.86

4.07
3.85
3.69
3.97
3.72

3.95
4.23
3.86
4.50
3.72

3.78
3.75
3.53
3.52
3.72

3.74
4.1
3.99
4.35
3.51

3.73
3.49
3.18
3.58
3.61

3.51
3.76
3.45
2.81
3.71

5.28
3.73
3.39
4.23

3.53
3.85

3.39
3.42

Bridge

38
51
47
49
54

51
50
45

48
37

40

Ettores

10.65
8.20
8.63
8.39
7.77

8.23
8.11
8.85

8.21
9.80

9.54

10.62
12.32
11.62

9.02
10.09
10.19
8.73
9.52

9.32
10.01
8.85
8.77
10.68

9.40
11.19
9.97
9.50
10.14

10.14
10.30
9.37
9.25
9.23

8.63
10.41
1.74

9.57
10.13

10.54
9.92
8.98
10.67
10.11

9.52
8.39
8.50
8.60
12.27

10.21
10.44
9.54

10.63

9.74
9.65

8.79
9.95

Pardon

22.65
17.83
19.62
18.12
16.80

17.90
17.10
18.95

17.78
22.49

2248

2410
27.39
2512

22.22
23.39
22.54
19.71
21.57

22.61
23.19
20.68
20.91
22.35

21.41
26.23
23.41
22.61
22.81

23.21
22.75
20.49
20.36
21.81

19.68
2413
15.93
22.62
21.22

24.00
21.47
20.27
23.11
22.07

21.13
19.52
18.77
17.99
26.01

26.64
24.29
2249
2584

2413
22.64

20.01
22.84

Midway

36.64
29.85
31.42
28.99
27.72

28.58
27.80
30.45

28.35
36.31

36.39

39.43
43.33
40.32

36.19
38.06
36.54
30.63
34.20

36.03
36.49
33.58
33.64
35.06

34.69
41.99
38.64
35.87
36.32

37.86
36.38
32.94
33.00
35.11

31.86
38.52
40.27
36.73
33.67

39.23
35.06
33.18
40.08
35.89

33.59
31.46
30.63
28.86
41.19

41.50
40.00
36.72
40.92

38.48
36.90

32.88
39.25

Time

63.94
52.88
57.01
54.22
50.51

53.38
52.20
54.67

51.48
64.06

65.70
N.T.R.
69.89
76.70
71.19

62.91
65.64
65.51
54.32
61.00

62.49
64.82
58.89
58.96
61.50

62.57
73.00
70.08
62.82
64.73

68.84
65.50
59.09
60.98
62.40

57.29
67.99
70.78
64.26
62.45

70.68
62.38
59.54
73.83
64.46

60.60
55.36
54.17
53.38
74.59

71.16
69.99
65.52
74.00

66.57
66.38

61.60
68.86



Number

141
142

143

144
145

146

732

736

150
151

152
154
155
156
157

159
161
164
165
170

172
173
174
756

176

178
759
179
180
181

765

770
182
183
184

113
185
186
187
188

189
191
192
782
193

181
194
197
199
786

195
200
202
204

Prescott

Name 64ft

David BIGGINS 3.62
P. COLLINGS)

3.80
B. COLLINGS)

3.16
Hugh MACKINTOSH 3.18
Andrew HOWE DAVIES 3.70
M. SEYMOUR SMITH)

3.00
A. TWELVETREES)

4.52
D. A.N.Lockhart(Miss Rebecca SMITH)

3.90
James DAINTON 3.38
Peter DAINTON 3.33
Kraig MYCOCK 3.65
Clive BERGMAN 3.35
Matthew CRAVEN 4.30
Robert MOORE 3.66
Richard WALKER 4.56
Terry MCGRATH 3.40
Graham BECKETT 3.01
Kevin MORTON 3.56
David FURNELL 3.24
Leonard LORD 3.75
Gerald PARKER 3.30
Michael NEW 3.42
Paul COMPTON 3.76
R. Abby OLIVER)

3.25
Marcus FRIEDER 3.01
Tim DAWSON 3.19
T.McGrath(lan PATTON) 3.35
Dennis BINGHAM 3.01
Dr Christopher DOWNHAM 2.97
Alexander HEWITSON 2.87
D. Claire FURNELL WILLIAMS)

3.05
L.Lord(Mrs Barbara LORD) 3.18
Dr David MORLEY 2.96
Colin WOLSTENHOLME 2.91
Robin GALE 3.21
Roger THORPE 3.34
James WHITMORE 2.95
Greg LERIGO 2.98
Michael JAMES 2.81
Dr David PRYKE 3.02
Jonathan BOWYER 3.72
Mrs Jane CORNER 3.74
Trevor CORNER 2.95
Dr D.Morley(Andrew OLIVER) 2.91
Simon SKELDING 3.03
Alexander HEWITSON 2.95
Paul WESTON 2.78
Lawton GREEN 3.07
Roger TUSHINGHAM 3.28
G. Barbara LERIGO)

3.52
Charlie WHITE 2.96
Duncan FISH 2.89
Dudley STERRY 2.96
Jonathan MELLOR 2.86

Bridge

38

34

36
37
44

43
27

31
34
40

34
38
40
42
32

37
35
42
46
39

40
42
42

33
47

39
43
43
45
52

39
43
48
43
44

37
46
55
55
55

34
45
48
41
49

54
46
47
48

36

45
53
52
55

Ettores
9.95

10.30

9.98
10.47
9.58

9.41
11.16

11.05
9.79
9.43

10.26
10.08
9.15
8.38
10.23
9.45
10.01
8.57
8.47
9.91

9.05
9.42
9.87

10.85
8.77

9.03
9.79
8.35
8.42

9.51
9.42
8.45
8.64
8.05
9.29
7.91
7.44
7.63
7.61
9.83
8.94
8.58
9.11
8.01
7.72
8.31
8.04
7.92

9.89

8.12
8.16
8.03
7.82

Pardon
22.74

2417

21.39
21.39
21.09

20.33

28.12

25.39
22.62
21.17

23.52
22.30
22.52
20.17
25.58

20.77
21.54
20.39
19.06
22.02

20.37
20.30
21.38

23.24
19.19

19.57
21.29
18.19
18.65

20.59
20.64
18.19
18.56
18.09

21.61
17.52
16.88
16.90
17.30

23.67
20.94
18.26
19.55
18.00

17.13
18.23
18.21
17.78

21.58

18.39
17.54
17.33
16.92

Midway
36.12

38.41

34.81
34.76
33.77

32.73
43.60

40.80
37.00
35.39

37.60
36.43
35.91
33.07
39.48

33.23
34.58
33.43
30.55
35.84

32.89
33.24
33.72

37.19
31.38

31.48
34.76
29.90
31.47

32.46
33.67
30.16
30.38
2940

35.02
29.00
27.30
27.67
27.51

38.57
34.09
29.61
31.89
29.70

28.16
30.45
29.17
29.19

34.20

30.33
28.49
28.17
27.04

Time
63.17

68.61

65.48
62.79
60.53

59.61

74.26

71.26
65.23
63.91

70.08
64.19
61.95
57.66
69.26

60.90
61.45
58.33
55.57
63.37

58.89
59.00
59.25

66.18
57.17

56.50
61.80
54.85
56.75
FAIL

59.36
61.38
55.51
54.89
53.40

64.00
51.73
51.03
49.88
50.15

68.11
60.99
55.65
59.37
54.91

51.29
54.61
54.50
53.02

61.27

57.13
51.96
51.26
48.87



Number
166
205
147
211
212

214
215
216
217
218

220
221
222

223
224

225
227

228
213
230

722
723

231

232
177

241
252
253
254
255

256
257
258
259
260

261
264
265
266
268

267

269
11

270
271

272
754
766
263
280

787

281
282
283
284

Name
Stuart ROPER MARSHALL
Tim Pryke
Julian GHOSH
Anthony GALLIERS PRATT
Andrew CHEYNE

Miss Nicola QUARTERMAINE
Christopher FORREST

Mike HOLT

Saul STEVENS

T.Kirkby(Miss Rachel KIRKBY)

Hugh MCGAREL GROVES
R.A.Baller(Rupert BALLER)
R. Beirne(James O BEIRNE)

Mike LITTLEWOOD
D.Cawley(Mrs Liz CAWLEY)

Jeffrey EDWARDS
C. COLLINGS)

C.J.Batty(Peter BATTY)
J.P.Ghosh(Miss Gillian CARR)
T.Walker(Tom WATERFIELD)

R.B.O Beirne(Joel O BEIRNE)
M. LITTLEWOQD)

C. Harriet COLLINGS)

Trevor Hirst
David SAXL

Nicholas HILDYARD
Colin ROGERS

David ASPLIN

Miss Stephanie WILTON

S. Edwards(Miss India WALKER)

Ed SWAIN
J.F.Way(Heloise DAVIES)
Peter ENTICKNAP

Mike FOUNTAIN
Matthew BLAKE

Miss Rachael WILLIAMS
Chris HUBBLE
W.M.Leith(Charles LEITH)
J.L.Donaz(Vince DONAZ)
AW.Purnell(Mark PURNELL)

P. ENTICKNAP)

M.Groves(Nicholas POWELL)
Kristoffer Aarhus Hudson
Gary CLARE

Carl GRAY

John WISEMAN

Miss Francesca WILTON
J.L.Donaz(Benjamin DONAZ)
C.J.Maeers(Angus FROST)
Mrs Annette VAN WORTEL

P. Hannah ENTICKNAP)

Robert HUNT
Peter LIVESEY
Mark MILLER
Nicolas WILLIAMS

Prescott

64ft
2.88
3.22
3.08
3.28
3.17
3.16
3.59
6.10
3.46
3.24

3.38
3.14

3.72
3.32
2.87
2.84

2.73
2.93
3.06
277
3.33
3.51

3.41
3.16
3.18

3.61
3.15
3.38
3.25

3.09

3.39
3.32
3.43
3.12
3.20

2.93
2.88
3.03
2.93
2.67

2.71
3.16
3.36
2.82
2.7

2.74
3.19
2.88
3.65
3.31

3.04
4.44
3.56
2.98
3.15

Bridge

47
43
47
36
49

38
42
29
38
44

42
43

46
43
45

53

36
53
38
52

32

40

35
49
48

42
32
42
40

39

39
41
47
47
49

49
52
41
46
56

50
47
40
58
60

52
40
23
47
35

55
32
41
42
45

Ettores

7.77
8.78
8.59
10.24
8.46

9.56
9.17
12.38
9.86
9.83

9.06
9.14

9.77
8.31
8.26

8.56

9.56
7.89
9.99
7.77

10.83
8.53

12.60
8.25
8.81

8.90
9.84
8.82
8.68

10.08

8.89
9.71
7.81
8.10
8.19

7.91
7.69
9.04
8.13
7.33

7.85
8.35
8.50
7.58
6.87

7.85
8.12
12.88
8.42
12.40

7.34
9.86
9.18
9.74
7.91

Pardon
18.03
19.94
19.12
22.10
19.01

21.22
20.63
30.67
22.22
20.33

20.43
20.34

20.68
19.81
17.58

18.03

20.55
17.05
21.78
16.58

2342

20.67

24.39
18.46
19.28

19.99
22.05
20.25
20.36

22.37

20.96
20.96
18.38
18.78
18.19

17.12
17.18
19.90
18.47
15.67

17.33
18.61
20.54
16.57
14.81

17.24
19.40
26.67
19.34
24.07

16.61
2548
21.54
19.80
18.99

Midway
29.90
32.79
31.95
35.31
31.43

34.14
33.12

36.20
32.76

32.61
32.83

33.60
31.80
28.55

29.30

33.06
27.74
34.52
27.22

37.66
32.89

38.83
30.00
31.17

32.47
35.15
32.75
33.26

34.88

33.82
34.76
30.55
30.78
29.38

27.89
28.11
32.72
29.96
25.85

27.84
29.20
34.12
27.76
24.02

28.54
32.88
49.52
30.92
38.04

26.76
38.52
34.93
32.19
30.32

Time
54.63
59.71
57.47
62.49
57.18

62.80
61.24
FAIL

64.70
59.01

60.82
58.81

61.60
56.14
53.75

FAIL

60.36
50.01
61.33
48.88

68.13

57.27

68.83
54.34
56.71

58.90
62.76
57.82
58.40

61.91

60.53
61.95
55.84
55.51
53.07

50.81
51.03
58.73
52.48
47.88

49.61
52.05
60.12
49.10
43.98

51.00
58.83
93.60
53.92
66.50

48.24
67.35
61.10
58.31
54.38



Number
285
286
288
290
291

293

294
296
208
299

300
287
295
301

310

310
311
312
313
314

700
316
317
320
712

321
322
323
325
318

331
319
330
335
334

337
336
333
324

702

Name
Yushan NG
Julian ECKERSLEY
Michael MOHR
Paul BAKER
Hans VAN WORTEL

I. Thomas HARDMAN)

Dick SMITH
C.J.Maeers(Charlie MARTIN)
Ben FIDLER

Robert COBDEN

Terry CRABB

Phil DOBBIN

Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE

M. S.Walker(Hughie WALKER)

Bob DREWITT

Bob DREWITT

Douglas HUNTLEY

Ralph WIENRICH

Alan HARPLEY
D.M.Pittaway(Tim HARRISON)

T.Crabb(James CRABB)
Bob MELLORS

lain CHEYNE
M.Walker(Paul MARTIN)
R. RHYS JONES)

Chris HUDSON
Mac HULBERT

lan BAXTER

Mike Marshall
Edmund BURGESS

Graham PADDICK
Richard ARCHBELL
Cecil SCHUMACHER
Julian GRIMWADE

G. Amber MCHAMISH)

Mark WALKER

Tom WALKER

Christopher WILLIAMS
B.H.Fidler(Nicholas TOPLISS)
Dr Robin TULUIE

Ms Zoe MEGGINSON
Stephen JONES

Don ADAMS

Richard BUTTERWORTH
Graham FIGG

Jonathan SADLER

Dr Robin TULUIE
Thomas RICHARDSON
Peter HOWAT

Stuart ROSE

Joe TISDALL
M. Z.Megginson(Ben MEGGINSON)

G.S.B.Jones(Daniel HUNTER)
Patrick MATHER
Mrs Sue LIVESEY

Craig Jones
G.C.Figg(Christopher FIGG)

Prescott

64ft
4.25
3.20
2.95
2.79
2.96

4.14
3.08
2.92
2.65
2.84
272
3.08
3.78

2.9
4.10

3.70
3.87
3.02
3.16
3.12
2.81
3.87
3.74
4.50

3.75
3.88
3.20
3.74
3.53

3.38
3.22
3.64
2.88

3.27

3.01
3.19
3.18
2.71
2.96

4.30
3.29
3.31
3.65
3.77
3.88
2.74
3.02
3.43
3.54

3.03

3.54
3.24
6.23
3.55
3.64
3.48

Bridge

32
41
46
47
54

64
57
62
53
57

58
54
58

33

35
39
39
44
43

49
30
42
28

48
50
64
48
51

41
39
41
58

50

53
59
52
51
54

29
40
39

39

37
54
53
40
42

40

36
39
25
34

36
40

Ettores

9.55
8.63
8.80
8.47
7.73

7.30
7.80
6.92
7.74
7.34

7.41
7.1
7.24

10.23

9.34
10.04
9.67
8.81

8.70
12.00
8.79
10.48

8.20
8.14
7.37
8.28
7.76
9.17
8.40
9.38
7.19

8.59

7.84
7.05
8.73
7.72
7.86

10.39
9.30
9.40
9.05
9.14
8.95
7.70
8.05
8.39
8.77

8.89

9.64
9.13
12.31
10.35

9.96
8.71

Pardon
24.93
19.14
19.07
17.42
16.36

17.11
16.98
15.56
15.64
15.60

15.44
16.51
17.38

21.56
2418

22.84
22.72
20.53
19.61

17.66
24.40
19.83
23.85

18.57
18.54
15.72
18.64
17.28

19.66
18.85
20.09
15.47

18.41

17.82
15.44
17.98
16.07
16.51

25.32
21.15
21.47
21.71
22.06

21.85
16.42
16.90
20.56
20.47

20.16

22.54
20.89
31.37
23.22

23.04
20.86

Midway
40.13
30.10
30.76
27.22
26.98

26.44
27.50
25.52
25.05
24.85

24.70
26.44
27.71

36.25
35.65
33.93
32.56

28.68

38.70

30.93
1.52

29.54
30.02
26.00
29.34
27.65

33.16
30.19
31.71
25.22

30.34

28.69
24.78
29.42
26.00

41.21
35.59
35.29
35.24
36.44

35.62
26.04
27.47
34.24
32.91

32.80

36.43
35.34
49.13
38.57

36.64
34.80

Time
67.06
52.83
55.92
49.51
50.37

47.30
48.87
45.31
44.68
44.29

45.06
48.11
48.51

FAIL
FLAG

65.67
62.22
62.63
58.30
FAIL

53.94
68.71
55.52
64.80

N.T.R.

52.97
54.69
48.02
53.85
50.67

59.41
54.93
57.23
47.94

55.90

51.22
45.36
54.74
FLAG
FLAG

71.97
63.68
63.72
64.01
65.37

62.92
47.24
51.36
60.05
60.08

59.59

65.64
62.95
85.25
70.23

65.74
62.61



Number
24
25

26
27

28
29

31
33

35

724
726
37

38
39
40
41
43

44

46
735
737

47

49
50
836

51
52

54
56
55
57
198

58
23
59

61

749
62
63

65

66
53
67

65

69
70
71
72

Name
Roland SCHAEUBLIN
A. Louise CRAVEN)

D. Bethan TOPLISS)

William LOWE
James EDWARDS

Charles PING

Clifford JONES

Paul TUNNICLIFFE

Roland WOODTLI

D. Damian GARDNER THORPE

Allen CLEAR

Duncan POTTER

Andrew CRAVEN
W.G.Lowe(Raymond KNIGHT)
lan STANDING

Jeremy FLANN
Clive Temple

Bob TOWELL
Andy CAWLEY
Christophe CUNY

C. SUTTON SCOTT TUCKER

lan BALMFORTH
A.A.Clear(Andrew BAKER)
I. MILNE TAYLOR)

G. Rachael HOLDSWORTH)

Peter ELLISON
Stewart RICH
D. Emma WITHERS)

Trevor TARRING
John KAVANAGH

Stephen FATHERS
Dennis JOHNSON
Miss Annabel JONES
Clive FIDGEON

Dr. Charles PITHER

Doug MARR
Gyles COOPER
Jonathan SHARP
Colin POYNTER
David KNIGHT

C.P.Ellison(David ELLISON)
D.Johnson(David JOHNSON)
John DEVEUVE

R. JOHNSTON)

Douglas MONRO

Andy NEWBOUND

Michael POWER

Mrs Jo BLAKENEY EDWARDS
Andy BUSH

Douglas MONRO

Adam SMITH

Simon BLAKENEY EDWARDS
Geoff SMITH

C. WILLIAMS)

Prescott

64ft
4.88

5.09

3.99
3.80
4.19

5.39
3.74
3.46
3.88

3.18

3.95
3.38
3.38
3.64
3.31

2.95
3.86
3.59
3.67
3.74

3.52
7.41
3.78

3.51

3.29

3.23
3.59

3.40
3.97
3.15

3.51
2.99
3.21
3.14
5.36
3.19
3.66
8.11
3.10
3.18
3.14
3.04
3.17

3.59
2.79

3.17
3.67
2.94
2.74
2.90

2.99
2.82
2.90

2.87

Bridge

22

38

38
36
27

35
39
42
29

44

41
44
40
39
43

50
41
34
41
33

37
37
39

33

39

43
43

41
41
42

41
48
47
47
34

49
37
47
45
49

43
50
47

40
50

47
40
53
54
53

53
51
54

59

Ettores
14.03

9.37

9.81
8.92
11.59

14.08
8.77
9.28
10.87

8.94

8.76
8.48
8.49
8.51
7.89

7.70
8.56
12.05
9.15
10.66

9.16
9.75
8.18

10.32

9.10

8.64
8.43

9.85
9.08
9.16

8.48
8.78
8.57
8.27
9.58

7.94
9.49
8.01
8.19
8.27
8.67
8.12
7.91

9.30

9.62
8.76
7.92
7.62
7.72

7.58
7.97
7.80

7.03

Pardon
31.51

23.47

22.66
22.07
2717

30.78
21.55
20.91
2511

19.89

21.80
19.76
20.57
21.15
19.43

17.72
21.27
25.16
21.34
24.93

22.06
25.98
21.03

23.66

20.35

19.90
20.12

22.11
21.64
20.60

20.52
19.15
19.21
18.11
2591

18.31
22.74
23.07
18.79
18.18

19.71
18.26
18.66

21.63

20.47
21.33
17.51
16.53
17.56

16.70
17.01
16.78

15.73

Midway
52.48

37.37

36.03
35.23
43.07

45.90
34.53
33.62
40.97

31.94

34.67
32.45
33.77
33.51
32.19

28.75
34.91
43.20
34.71
39.40

36.73
38.25
33.58

38.81

32.81

32.63
31.70

36.80
35.14
33.60

32.58
31.25
30.92
28.79
40.50

29.85
36.18
34.82
31.02
29.54

32.34
29.65
29.76

35.52

32.50
34.66
28.42
27.66
28.37

26.63
27.57
27.53

25.33

Time
101.87

65.03

63.89
62.13
76.06

FAIL
60.70
60.98
70.40

57.88

61.65
57.96
60.11
59.73
55.97

52.06
60.20
74.46
62.59
70.56

64.42
64.78
58.87

68.08

60.93

59.13
57.31

67.04
63.98
61.01

58.03
57.55
55.91
53.76
70.07

54.44
63.07
57.84
55.13
54.37

57.73
53.60
54.25

62.38
FLAG

56.48
61.64
52.64
49.88
50.54

49.39
51.16
49.32

45.82



139
134
140

141
142

145
143

144
146

732

736

Prescott

Name 64ft

Patrick BLAKENEY EDWARDS 2.83
R.C.Rolt(Felix ROLT) 4.23
B.H.Fidler(Nicholas TOPLISS) 2.57
Russell HENNESSY 3.84
Nigel WALDER 3.45
Anthony NORTON 3.56
Geoffrey DELANEY 3.16
Roger LEAR 3.45
lan CHEESE 3.76
Tim WADSWORTH 3.46
Richard HOULGATE 3.08
Peter TIERNEY 3.07
Georg PRUGGER 3.05
lain WARNER 4.23
Geoffrey RADFORD 3.78
Klaus Peter MUTSCHLER 3.35
G.L.Delaney(Lucy DELANEY) 3.46
[.S.Polson(Alexander LEECH) 3.25
Geoffrey MOORE 3.59
Norman PEMBERTON 3.15
John WARDEN 3.12
Paul WIGNALL 3.30
W.M.Collis(Paul COLLIS) 3.35
Frank SMITH 3.67
R.J.A.Lear(William LEAR) 3.11
Andrew RADFORD 3.52
[.S.Polson(Alexander LEECH) 3.42
Roger THORPE 3.33
Andrew DIXEY 3.41
Mrs Tanya DAWES 3.46
Terry BREWSTER 2.94
Tony LEES 3.47
David MARSH 3.58
R.J.B.Duce(Alexander DUCE) 3.10
Jamie QUARTERMAINE 3.33
Hamish MONRO 3.33
lan CHEESE 3.84
John FACK 3.35
Marcus BLACK 2.95
Roger TWELVETREES 3.54
Roland DUCE 3.81
Hamish MONRO 3.02
Dr A.N.Lockhart(Jack BOND) 3.30
David JONES 3.35
Hicky HICKLING 413
J. Duncan CARTWRIGHT)

3.59
Ron BIRKETT 4.28
Robert FRANKCOM 3.48
David BIGGINS 3.25
P. COLLINGS)

3.64
Andrew HOWE DAVIES 4.08
B. COLLINGS)

3.15
Hugh MACKINTOSH 3.09
M. SEYMOUR SMITH)

2.87
A. TWELVETREES)

3.64
D. A.N.Lockhart(Miss Rebecca SMITH)

3.36

Bridge

52
36
58
32
40

39
42
45
31
43

44
46
53
36
36

42
40
41
40
46

47
56
41
41
49

38
40
39
44
42

46
38
37
44
46

49
33
54
58
33

32
50
40
38
31

31
34
39
43

35
45

38
39

47

37

35

Ettores
7.53
11.37
7.16
10.30
9.99

8.50
9.04
8.29
10.92
9.21

8.51
8.34
7.74
10.18
9.45

8.97
9.36
9.14
9.20
8.87

8.38
8.14
8.72
10.06
8.31

9.10
9.09
9.10
9.08
8.97

8.91
9.18
9.70
8.79
8.59

7.85
10.98
7.70
7.21
10.71

11.94
7.89
9.58
9.11
10.17

9.26
9.83
9.64
9.26

9.62
8.40

9.29
9.45

8.62

9.48

10.15

Pardon
16.46
25.50
14.81
24.89
22.64

21.19
19.96
19.22
24 .44
21.22

19.22
18.92
17.60
2478
22.82

20.87
21.13
20.29
21.82
18.88

18.25
17.76
21.06
2217
19.11

21.82
20.88
21.18
20.33
20.80

19.19
21.77
22.61
18.78
19.74

18.25
24.60
17.45
16.25
24.75

2557
17.95
21.76
21.71
25.66

23.78
24.83
2217
20.79

22.86
20.32

20.45
20.22

18.75

22.92

22.33

Midway
26.32
41.82
23.72
40.26
36.90

34.10
31.85
31.26
38.42
34.49

31.78
30.59
29.64
39.25
37.51

33.96
33.63
33.02
35.34
30.82

29.51
28.86
34.45
35.57
31.81

36.46
33.36
33.88
32.97
34.44

32.19
34.94
36.25
29.93
31.77

29.62
38.91
28.57
28.31
40.14

39.98
29.30
36.41
35.63
40.16

37.76
39.19
35.67
34.41

36.52
32.14

34.03
32.84

30.69

46.90

35.76

Time
47.42
72.77
44.55
70.90
65.73

59.65
57.41
57.67
70.11
60.23

56.99
54.42
52.73
67.54
66.33

60.14
61.92
FLAG
FAIL

55.72

54.27
51.86
61.49
63.45
56.21

64.36
60.09
61.26
59.06
60.56

58.26
61.42
64.72
55.82
FAIL

FLAG
70.91
50.21
50.12
71.14

70.97
51.98
64.57
63.15
69.80

63.93
67.47
63.31
60.58

64.75
55.66

64.30
57.68

FAIL

FLAG

64.05



Number
150
151
152
154
155

732

156
157
159
161

164
165
166
170
172

173
174
176
756

759

178
179
177
180
765

181
770
182
183
184

719

185
186
187
188

189
191
192
782
193

194
195
197
199
786

200
202
204
205
147

211
212
213
214
215

250
216

Name
James DAINTON
Peter DAINTON
Kraig MYCOCK
Clive BERGMAN
Matthew CRAVEN

A. TWELVETREES)

Robert MOORE
Richard WALKER
Terry MCGRATH
Graham BECKETT

Kevin MORTON

David FURNELL

Stuart ROPER MARSHALL
Leonard LORD

Gerald PARKER

Michael NEW
Paul COMPTON
Marcus FRIEDER
R. Abby OLIVER)

T.McGrath(lan PATTON)

Tim DAWSON

Dennis BINGHAM

David SAXL

Dr Christopher DOWNHAM

D. Claire FURNELL WILLIAMS)

Alexander HEWITSON
L.Lord(Mrs Barbara LORD)
Dr David MORLEY

Colin WOLSTENHOLME
Robin GALE

J. RUNNELS MOSS)

James WHITMORE
Greg LERIGO
Michael JAMES

Dr David PRYKE

Jonathan BOWYER

Mrs Jane CORNER

Trevor CORNER

Dr D.Morley(Andrew OLIVER)
Simon SKELDING

Paul WESTON
Charlie WHITE
Lawton GREEN
Roger TUSHINGHAM
G. Barbara LERIGO)

Duncan FISH
Dudley STERRY
Jonathan MELLOR
Tim Pryke

Julian GHOSH

Anthony GALLIERS PRATT
Andrew CHEYNE
J.P.Ghosh(Miss Gillian CARR)
Miss Nicola QUARTERMAINE
Christopher FORREST

lain ROCHE
Mike HOLT

Prescott

64ft
3.38
3.21
3.88
3.26
3.39

3.58
3.15
417
3.27
2.82

3.15
3.07
2.92
3.27
3.19
3.23
2.96
3.03

3.26
3.33

3.19
2.98
3.16
2.9

297

3.28
3.24
3.05
2.83
3.11

3.16
3.04
3.05
2.76
3.08
3.16
3.69
2.92
2.89
3.01
2.79
297
297
3.03

3.14

2.87
2.76
2.88
3.56
3.02
3.22
3.25
3.01
2.94
3.36
3.66
3.38

Bridge

38
40
34
43
40

37
45
36
46
44

45
48
48
43
48

50
51
47

41
44

48
49
48
50

44

53
45
46
53
50

49
48
57
56
21

43
46
49
43
50

48
49
52
50

41

55
55
56
42
48

39
47
41
41
39

35
30

Ettores

9.16
8.94
9.40
8.80
9.00

9.03
7.95
9.34
8.39
8.11

8.28
7.87
7.89
8.97
8.61

8.61
7.99
8.00

8.62
8.86

8.37
7.73
8.47
8.07

8.71

7.76
8.90
8.29
7.83
7.68

8.35
7.93
7.35
7.32

8.77
8.71
8.69
8.50
7.72

7.75
7.78
7.96
8.08

8.97

8.60
7.94
7.50
8.86
8.68

9.54
8.84
9.34
9.39
9.63

9.86
11.80

Pardon
21.50
20.38
23.30
20.34
21.30

22.47
19.05
23.11
19.23
18.12

19.17
18.03
18.15
20.07
19.31

18.78
18.24
18.39

20.15
20.13

18.48
17.54
18.93
17.63

18.92

17.61
19.79
18.27
17.23
17.20

18.73
17.74
16.68
16.27

20.45
20.55
18.31
18.33
17.54

17.68
17.83
17.89
17.43

19.37

17.77
16.77
16.65
20.65
19.14

21.29
19.58
20.90
19.96
20.92

23.77
26.04

Midway
35.44
34.48
36.37
33.60
34.60

36.68
31.81
36.28
31.12
30.05

31.69
29.76
29.93
33.01
31.15

30.71
29.54
29.98

33.37
39.64

29.65
29.06
30.68
29.10

30.53

28.60
32.36
30.01
28.96
27.95

30.74
28.37
27.08
26.63

32.41
33.88
29.56
30.51
28.60

2942
29.23
28.70
28.57

30.58

28.77
27.67
26.74
33.09
31.13

34.61
31.90
33.06
32.33
33.81

38.20
41.40

Time
62.83
62.41
63.85
59.71
59.40

63.69
55.66
65.08
55.34
53.65

55.57
53.40
52.90
58.84
55.85

54.65
53.65
53.23

60.68
66.15

52.86
52.35
55.11
51.78

55.17

50.10
58.26
54.23
51.70
50.36

55.98
49.99
48.40
47.59
FAIL

57.52
58.49
53.49
55.72
53.23

52.68
54.07
51.10
51.32

55.20

51.27
49.90
47.69
59.42
55.21

61.82
57.33
58.83
59.01
61.39

67.82
74.32



Number
217
218
220
221
222

223
224
227

228
230

231

232
241
250
252

254
255

256
722
723

257
259
260

258

263
226
264
265
267

261
268
754
269
270

272
271
280
282
283

284
286
787

288
290

285
291
293

294
295

296
298
299
300

Name
Saul STEVENS
T.Kirkby(Miss Rachel KIRKBY)
Hugh MCGAREL GROVES
R.A.Baller(Rupert BALLER)
R. Beirne(James O BEIRNE)

Mike LITTLEWOOD
D.Cawley(Mrs Liz CAWLEY)
C. COLLINGS)

C.J.Batty(Peter BATTY)
T.Walker(Tom WATERFIELD)
C. Harriet COLLINGS)
Trevor Hirst

Nicholas HILDYARD

lain ROCHE
Colin ROGERS

Miss Stephanie WILTON

S. Edwards(Miss India WALKER)

Ed SWAIN
R.B.O Beirne(Joel O BEIRNE)
M. LITTLEWOOD)

J.F.Way(Heloise DAVIES)
Mike FOUNTAIN
Matthew BLAKE
Kristoffer Aarhus Hudson
Peter ENTICKNAP

C.J.Maeers(Angus FROST)
Rob HUBBARD

Chris HUBBLE
W.M.Leith(Charles LEITH)
P. ENTICKNAP)

Miss Rachael WILLIAMS
A.W.Purnell(Mark PURNELL)
Miss Francesca WILTON
M.Groves(Nicholas POWELL)
Gary CLARE

John WISEMAN

Carl GRAY

Mrs Annette VAN WORTEL
Peter LIVESEY

Mark MILLER

Nicolas WILLIAMS
Julian ECKERSLEY
P. Hannah ENTICKNAP)

Michael MOHR
Paul BAKER

Yushan NG
Hans VAN WORTEL
I. Thomas HARDMAN)

Dick SMITH
Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE

C.J.Maeers(Charlie MARTIN)
Ben FIDLER

Robert COBDEN

Terry CRABB

Prescott

64ft
3.49
3.44
3.1
3.09

3.12

3.12
3.11

2.73
2.96
2.89

3.12
3.19
3.48
3.50
3.22

3.24

3.11
3.46
3.77

3.36

3.30
3.22
3.18
3.44
3.55
3.52
3.47
2.89
2.99

2.72

2.96
2.67
3.23
2.89
2.80
3.12
277
3.35
3.63
3.07

3.78
5.44

2.99
3.08
2.81
3.66
2.80

2.80
3.03
3.91
2.96
2.67
2.87
2.66

Bridge

39
52
41
45

48

47
42

52
53
55

39
49
45
37
43

40

41
39
36

49

44
46
53
40
48

51
37
51
46

51

47
56
41
48
56

49
61
42
41
42

43
45

54
48
51

34
57

62
58
59

63
64
61
60

Ettores

9.91
8.72
9.04
8.93

8.63

7.77
8.57

8.13
7.63
7.38

9.99
8.03
8.58
9.18
8.68

8.44

9.71
8.86
10.00

7.91

9.28
8.12
7.83
8.50
7.86

7.63
9.07
7.76
8.61

7.75

8.11
7.25
8.52
8.45
7.76

7.96
7.03
10.30
9.14
8.93

8.13
8.45

6.94
8.01
8.30

9.14

7.30
7.67
7.40

6.92
7.29
7.46
7.09

Pardon
22.42
18.96
20.83
19.46

18.74

18.36
18.32

17.91
16.84
16.49

20.48
18.22
19.51
22.32
19.90

19.93

20.71
21.24
22.27

19.54

20.18
18.94
17.75
20.50
18.51

18.06
21.83
17.19
18.82

17.20

17.52
15.65
19.80
18.29
16.70

18.09
14.94
20.80
21.49
19.08

20.22
21.16

16.37
18.35
17.01

23.26

15.87
16.62
17.59

15.51
15.06
15.68
14.98

Midway
36.38
31.12
33.53
31.66

31.19

29.84
29.47

29.67
27.66
26.70

32.97
29.38
31.80
36.22
32.11

32.44

32.99
34.08
36.27

31.22

32.98
30.73
2914
33.85
31.69

29.75
35.51
28.37
30.81

27.62

28.03
25.81
32.08
2842
27.33

28.61
23.96
34.39
34.74
31.31

31.83
31.93

26.32
29.82
26.80

37.19

25.21
26.21
27.97

24.95
24.54
24.95
24.05

Time
63.09
55.60
58.84
56.89

57.27

54.98
54.78

55.34
50.23
47.66

61.05
53.73
56.83
64.09
57.93

57.08

58.42
60.44
64.80

54.34

58.20
54.85
52.38
59.48
56.31

52.32
61.84
51.67
55.59

48.63

50.87
47.43
56.90
50.85
49.43

51.20
44.01
63.11
60.88
57.02

56.05
56.80

46.93
53.42
48.62

63.22
FAIL

45.24
47.33
48.37

45.20
43.82
44.74
44.06



Number
301

310
787

311
312

313
314
316
317
700

318
319
320
321
322

323
712

324
330
325

331
325
332
333
334

335
338

25

26
29
30
31

35

36
37

Name
M. S.Walker(Hughie WALKER)

Bob DREWITT
P. Hannah ENTICKNAP)

Douglas HUNTLEY
Ralph WIENRICH

Alan HARPLEY
D.M.Pittaway(Tim HARRISON)
Bob MELLORS

lain CHEYNE

T.Crabb(James CRABB)

Edmund BURGESS
Richard ARCHBELL
M.Walker(Paul MARTIN)
Chris HUDSON

Mac HULBERT

lan BAXTER
R. RHYS JONES)

B.H.Fidler(Nicholas TOPLISS)
Cecil SCHUMACHER
Mike Marshall

Graham PADDICK
Mike Marshall

Thomas RICHARDSON
Christopher WILLIAMS
G. Amber MCHAMISH)

Julian GRIMWADE
Dr Robin TULUIE
Tom WALKER

Mark WALKER

Ms Zoe MEGGINSON

Stephen JONES

Don ADAMS

Richard BUTTERWORTH
Jonathan SADLER

Peter HOWAT

Stuart ROSE

Joe TISDALL
Craig Jones
Patrick MATHER
Mrs Sue LIVESEY

M. Z.Megginson(Ben MEGGINSON)

Roland SCHAEUBLIN
G.S.B.Jones(Daniel HUNTER)
Gyles COOPER

A. Louise CRAVEN)

D. Bethan TOPLISS)

William LOWE
Clifford JONES
Paul TUNNICLIFFE
Roland WOODTLI

Allen CLEAR
D. Damian GARDNER THORPE

Duncan POTTER
lan STANDING

Prescott

64ft

2.83
3.57

3.09
3.50
3.94

3.20
3.55
3.38
2.82
2.71

2.79
277
2.87
2.95
2.84

2.65

2.98
2.59
2.85
3.03

2.86
3.04
3.04
3.09

2.66

2.65
2.71
2.92
297
3.60

3.28
3.26
3.43
3.72
3.40

3.61
3.13
3.26
6.12
3.59

3.42
5.02
3.20
3.76

3.39

4.10
3.63
3.67
3.52
3.57

412
3.37

3.20
3.22

Bridge

57
37

52
43
39

45
39
44
53
59

59
51
63
58
56

75

41
63
47
17

47
54
58
51

54

62
57
63
53
35

39
40
38
37
41

42
41
39
22
35

37
30
40
37

37

39
38
41
42
31

41
45

44
44

Ettores

7.92
9.00

7.20
9.21
10.09

8.75
9.13
9.54
7.38
7.79

7.14
7.46
7.10
7.42
7.28

7.07

8.47
7.02
7.81

15.41

8.39
8.07
7.68
7.97

9.39

15.37
7.34
6.90
8.26
9.00

9.11
8.96
9.11
9.18
8.64

8.81
8.63
9.73
13.23
10.49

8.92
11.87
9.33
9.06

9.53

9.07
8.82
8.40
8.75
9.68

9.12
8.53

8.47
7.78

Pardon

17.12
21.96

16.87
21.53
2243

19.37
20.00
19.60
16.49
15.84

15.31
16.52
15.52
16.58
15.59

14.40

18.91
14.69
17.28
48.47

17.42
17.57
16.50
17.16

18.21

23.02
15.69
15.05
18.27
22.05

21.04
20.63
21.28
21.86
20.72

20.59
20.01
21.69
32.89
23.63

2145
27.51
21.05
22.24

21.85

21.98
21.59
20.80
20.41
23.62

22.09
19.44

19.43
19.25

Midway

27.29
35.37

26.96
35.65
35.03

31.69
31.22
30.80
2713
25.77

2442
26.82
25.55
26.90
2543

22.74

30.67
23.60

2944
27.95
25.97
27.78

28.55

32.12
2472
23.62
29.07
35.44

35.35
33.46
34.47
35.16
34.27

33.00
32.46
35.62
50.17
38.64

35.19
48.37
35.42
35.64

35.08

35.32
34.41
33.41
32.79
36.73

34.97
31.37

31.71
31.52

Time

47.75
63.34

48.95
63.62
62.13

58.94
55.64
54.56
47.89
47.65

44.22
48.00
46.61
47.47
46.87

42.66

56.74
43.18
FAIL

FLAG

52.53
50.74
47.38
51.02

51.39

FAIL
43.55
42.48

FAIL
62.80

62.63
59.01
62.85
61.28
58.99

59.04
58.17
63.44
86.66
69.14

63.70
82.57
62.72
61.95

61.67

62.70
60.06
58.06
59.55
62.95

61.09
56.37

57.18
55.17



Number

39
724

41

43
726
44

46
735

47

836

737

49
50

51
52
53
54

56
57
58
28
59

60
61
749
62
63

64

65
66
67

69
70
7
72

73
198

81
83

86
87

90
91

92
93
100
102
103

104

Name
Jeremy FLANN
Clive Temple
Andrew CRAVEN
Bob TOWELL
Andy CAWLEY

Christophe CUNY
W.G.Lowe(Raymond KNIGHT)
C. SUTTON SCOTT TUCKER

lan BALMFORTH
A.A.Clear(Andrew BAKER)

G. Rachael HOLDSWORTH)
D. Emma WITHERS)
[. MILNE TAYLOR)

Peter ELLISON
Stewart RICH

Trevor TARRING
John KAVANAGH
Michael POWER
Stephen FATHERS
Miss Annabel JONES

Dennis JOHNSON
Clive FIDGEON
Doug MARR
Charles PING
Jonathan SHARP

Colin POYNTER

David KNIGHT
C.P.Ellison(David ELLISON)
D.Johnson(David JOHNSON)
John DEVEUVE

R. JOHNSTON)

Douglas MONRO

Andy NEWBOUND

Mrs Jo BLAKENEY EDWARDS
Andy BUSH

Adam SMITH

Simon BLAKENEY EDWARDS
Geoff SMITH

C. WILLIAMS)

Patrick BLAKENEY EDWARDS

Dr. Charles PITHER
R.C.Rolt(Felix ROLT)
Russell HENNESSY
Nigel WALDER
Anthony NORTON

Tim WADSWORTH
Geoffrey DELANEY
Roger LEAR
Richard HOULGATE
Peter TIERNEY

Georg PRUGGER

John GILLETT

lain WARNER

Klaus Peter MUTSCHLER
Geoffrey MOORE

[.S.Polson(Alexander LEECH)

Prescott

64ft
3.20
3.99
3.26
3.59
3.63
4.13
3.49

3.18
4.1
3.54

3.23
3.29

3.34
3.03
3.57
3.89
3.61
3.61
3.43
3.17

2.99
3.01
3.22
3.29
3.07

3.04
3.35
3.18
2.98
3.05

3.16
2.9
3.15
2.98
2.81

2.98
2.71
2.95

2.82
2.99

3.82
3.58
3.70
3.46
3.69

3.36
2.96
3.27
3.02
2.97

2.90
2.93
3.69
3.27
3.67
3.27

Bridge

50
41
40
32
41

36
39

41
42
43

39

Ettores

8.01
8.37
8.65
12.44
9.48

9.90
8.04

8.82
8.93
7.98

9.50
9.82

10.28
8.64
8.25
9.03
9.24
9.31
8.26
8.57

8.42
8.19
8.17
9.63
8.45

7.93
8.39
8.46
8.89
8.16

10.49
7.29
7.73
8.30
7.58

7.45
7.80
7.57

7.05
7.43

8.71
10.11
9.84
9.70
8.50

8.57
8.90
8.92
8.58
8.10
7.99
7.76
9.90
8.96
9.14
8.97

Pardon
18.27
21.24
20.57
26.31
21.55

23.39
20.39

20.54
21.77
19.88

20.60

21.32

22.71
19.45
19.93

21.47
21.37
22.39
20.06
18.95

18.85
18.02
18.61
21.52
18.31

18.01
18.82
19.42
18.90
18.91

21.98
17.06
18.45
17.83
16.64

16.70
16.76
16.63

15.69
16.33

21.24
2340
2413
22.53
21.23

20.61
19.70
19.84
18.91
18.40

17.40
16.88
23.85
20.57
21.98

19.98

Midway
29.43
34.12
33.85
42.38
34.78

37.16
32.52

33.50
33.72
31.80

32.91
35.63

36.61
32.00
31.40

34.52
34.19
35.79
32.26
30.38

30.63
28.58
30.22
48.20
2940

29.73
30.05
31.76
29.95
30.47

35.20
28.16
29.86
28.45
27.75

26.62
27.10
27.34

2517
25.95

33.98
37.34
38.62
36.58
34.53

34.24
31.69
31.97
31.00
29.85

28.72
28.44
07.70
33.14
35.29

32.21

Time
52.39
58.81
59.46
76.21
62.31

66.36
56.83

59.19
59.30
55.53

61.35
65.65

64.18
58.71
56.02

60.97
61.26
62.96
57.47
55.00

54.95
52.15
54.10
80.08
51.91

52.72
54.05
57.18
52.44
53.83

62.21
49.62
53.29
50.99
49.44

47.88
49.92
48.35

45.06
45.74

59.77
65.33
67.50
65.19
59.26

59.57
56.10
56.51
54.93
53.01

51.43
FAIL
FLAG

58.88

61.71

58.27



Number
105
887
101
789
100

106
107
242
110
113

114
119
115
11
117

120
112
116
801
118

122
123
132
719

133

134
136
137
138
139

140
141
706
145
143

142

144
732

736

150

142

151
152
154

155
156
157
159
161

164
165
166
170
172

Prescott

Name 64ft

Norman PEMBERTON 2.92
G.L.Delaney(Lucy DELANEY) 3.11
Geoffrey RADFORD 3.71
R.J.A.Lear(William LEAR) 3.17
lain WARNER 3.66
John WARDEN 3.00
Paul WIGNALL 3.00
Tony LEES 3.34
lan CHEESE 3.70
Roger THORPE 3.27
David MARSH 3.34
Jamie QUARTERMAINE 3.29
Andrew DIXEY 3.22
W.M.Collis(Paul COLLIS) 3.34
Terry BREWSTER 3.04
Hamish MONRO 3.07
Frank SMITH 3.20
Mrs Tanya DAWES 3.31
Andrew RADFORD 3.54
R.J.B.Duce(Alexander DUCE) 3.20
John FACK 3.11
Marcus BLACK 2.79
Roger TWELVETREES 3.39
J. RUNNELS MOSS)

7.99
Roland DUCE 3.76
Ron BIRKETT 4.16
Dr A.N.Lockhart(Jack BOND) 3.46
David JONES 3.31
Hicky HICKLING 4.27
J. Duncan CARTWRIGHT)

3.53
Robert FRANKCOM 3.36
David BIGGINS 3.10
G.C.Figg(Christopher FIGG) 3.37
Andrew HOWE DAVIES 3.81
B. COLLINGS)

3.14
P. COLLINGS)

6.38
Hugh MACKINTOSH 3.12
A. TWELVETREES)

3.63
D. A.N.Lockhart(Miss Rebecca SMITH)

3.45
James DAINTON 3.29
Graham FIGG 3.43
P. COLLINGS)

3.42
Peter DAINTON 3.13
Kraig MYCOCK 3.18
Clive BERGMAN 3.18
Matthew CRAVEN 3.44
Robert MOORE 3.25
Richard WALKER 3.59
Terry MCGRATH 3.23
Graham BECKETT 2.91
Kevin MORTON 3.26
David FURNELL 2.99
Stuart ROPER MARSHALL 2.88
Leonard LORD 3.26
Gerald PARKER 3.22

Bridge

49
48
37
49
36

50
50
40
36
41

39
46
46
41
47

49
41
44
38
46

55
60
36

49
35

34
41
38
34

32

39
40
39
41

46

36
47

36

36
37

39

37
40
40
38

40
44
32
47
46

46
50
47
44
45

Ettores
8.50
8.91
9.08
8.54
9.89

8.10
8.29
8.82
10.38
9.27

9.42
8.82
9.16
8.78
8.84

7.87
10.09
8.61
9.22
8.63

7.61
7.33
9.50

8.13
11.45

9.75
9.50
9.06
9.51

9.44

9.17
8.90
8.58
8.80

8.46

9.91
8.51

8.78

9.96
9.25

8.93

9.19
8.98
9.24
9.73
8.77
8.01
9.56
8.16
8.09

7.85
7.53
7.77
8.42
8.20

Pardon
18.19
19.74
22.28
19.47
23.71

17.65
17.67
21.08
23.58
21.22

22.01
19.87
20.11
21.03
19.02

17.95
21.21
20.05
21.92
18.62

17.09
16.08
23.28

2340
24.61

24.71
21.69
21.64
24.41

23.67

21.60
20.76
20.90
20.99

19.03

25.80
19.16

22.30

22.54
21.36

21.38

21.79
2042
20.93
21.77

21.17
19.33
23.21
18.88
18.29

18.87
17.57
18.00
19.46
19.14

Midway
29.81
31.98
36.57
31.53
38.29

29.25
28.78
34.26
37.65
34.21

35.19
31.78
32.88
34.60
32.30

29.44
34.33
33.65
36.30
29.77

28.12
25.93
37.73

35.67
38.91

39.04
35.53
35.60
38.36

37.39

35.15
32.91
34.57
35.97

31.15

31.56
36.19

37.75
35.25

35.06

35.46
33.92
33.81
34.79

33.92
32.89
36.03
30.56
30.05

30.60
28.66
29.78
32.01
30.97

Time
54.29
59.51
65.04
55.33
66.25

53.53
51.93
60.38
67.81
60.73

64.29
56.06
58.65
60.41
58.32

51.77
61.39
59.71
62.98
54.53

49.60
46.99
65.37

59.72
69.81

66.33
63.91
61.75
66.09

63.36

62.26
57.79
62.15
77.82

57.86

FLAG
55.66

62.88

65.72
62.63

62.99

62.46
61.08
60.44
61.19

58.45
57.77
63.69
54.78
53.28

53.56
51.10
52.77
59.08
55.17



Number
173
174
176
759
177

178
179
180
181
182

765

183
184
770
185

186
187
188
189
782

191
192
193
786

194

195
197
199
200
202

204
205
189
211
212

215
216
217
218
220

221
222

223
224
227

213
147
214
226
228

230
231

232
241
722

723

Name
Michael NEW
Paul COMPTON
Marcus FRIEDER
T.McGrath(lan PATTON)
David SAXL

Tim DAWSON

Dennis BINGHAM

Dr Christopher DOWNHAM
Alexander HEWITSON

Dr David MORLEY

D. Claire FURNELL WILLIAMS)

Colin WOLSTENHOLME
Robin GALE

L.Lord(Mrs Barbara LORD)
James WHITMORE

Greg LERIGO

Michael JAMES

Dr David PRYKE

Jonathan BOWYER

Dr D.Morley(Andrew OLIVER)

Mrs Jane CORNER
Trevor CORNER
Simon SKELDING
G. Barbara LERIGO)

Paul WESTON

Charlie WHITE
Lawton GREEN
Roger TUSHINGHAM
Duncan FISH

Dudley STERRY

Jonathan MELLOR

Tim Pryke

Jonathan BOWYER
Anthony GALLIERS PRATT
Andrew CHEYNE

Christopher FORREST

Mike HOLT

Saul STEVENS

T.Kirkby(Miss Rachel KIRKBY)
Hugh MCGAREL GROVES

R.A.Baller(Rupert BALLER)
R. Beirne(James O BEIRNE)

Mike LITTLEWOOD
D.Cawley(Mrs Liz CAWLEY)
C. COLLINGS)

J.P.Ghosh(Miss Gillian CARR)
Julian GHOSH

Miss Nicola QUARTERMAINE
Rob HUBBARD
C.J.Batty(Peter BATTY)

T.Walker(Tom WATERFIELD)
C. Harriet COLLINGS)

Trevor Hirst
Nicholas HILDYARD
R.B.O Beirne(Joel O BEIRNE)

M. LITTLEWOQOD)

Prescott

64ft
3.19
2.89
3.00
3.24
3.19
3.34
2.99
2.88
2.92
2.95

2.90
2.78
3.07
3.15
3.16
3.02
5.44
2.95
3.05
2.96

3.65
2.88
2.92

3.20
2.75

2.92
2.99
3.06
277
2.73

2.94
3.21
3.00
3.14
3.18

3.71
3.25
3.56
3.20
3.03
3.09

3.30
3.09
2.92

2.81

3.01
3.02
3.00
3.10
2.87

2.94
2.90
3.09

3.55
2.93

3.09

Bridge

47
53
47
46
46

45
52
54
52
52

45
50
50
45
45

56
54
58
46
46

46
48
50

45
48

44
51
52
54
54

58
50
49
37
49

41
32
39
54
51

47

53
46
42

53

38
47
40
41
49

57
43
50

45
39

49

Ettores

9.06
7.73
7.86
9.05
8.61

8.56
7.61
7.57
7.48
7.72

8.39
7.83
7.63
9.24
7.9

7.24
7.35
7.28
8.59
8.48

8.48
8.55
7.78

8.71
7.82

8.74
7.99
7.88
8.75
7.73

7.59
8.50
8.25
9.61
8.42

9.17
11.75
9.29
8.85
9.15

8.94

8.44
7.95
8.63

7.79

9.20
8.52
9.36
8.83
8.22

7.24
9.07
8.12

8.66
9.98

7.98

Pardon
19.37
17.26
18.24
20.04
20.59

19.01
17.25
17.13
17.02
17.37

18.79
17.21
17.26
20.03
18.54

16.56
18.99
16.42
19.15
18.32

20.04
17.94
17.48

19.02
17.63

19.56
17.96
17.16
17.76
16.45

16.70
18.85
18.73
20.91
18.96

20.50
24.95
22.01
18.37
19.71

19.44

18.59
18.65
18.01

17.51

21.13
19.10
20.00
20.04
17.29

16.27
18.90
18.11

19.42
20.64

19.28

Midway
31.24
27.92
29.79
32.73
32.34

30.16
28.38
28.53
27.94
29.65

30.19
28.33
28.16
32.54
29.86

27.08
29.18
26.13
99.63
30.57

32.90
28.95
28.47

30.07
29.06

31.12
29.47
28.33
28.80
26.88

26.65
31.36
30.32
34.05
31.48

32.88
39.69
35.97
31.01
31.63

31.44

30.71
29.99
28.71

28.85

33.80
30.66
32.88
31.87
28.02

26.32
50.67
29.30

31.83
33.63

30.71

Time
55.27
50.50
52.75
58.08
56.27

53.08
51.43
50.37
49.39
52.46

53.94
50.52
50.19
57.99
51.58

48.12
49.38
FAIL

FLAG
55.46

57.68
52.63
50.97

53.83
51.80

54.91
51.84
51.14
51.55
48.67

47.38
57.28
54.87
60.61
56.52

59.57
71.59
63.78
55.21
56.55

55.91

56.30
52.83
52.88

52.73

59.49
54.52
58.75
56.89
50.03

46.84
79.33
54.60

55.98
60.33

53.44



Number

250
252
253
254
255

11

256
257
258
259

260
264
265
266
267

754
263
268
269
270

271
272
280
281
282

766
283
284
286
287

261
288
290
287
291

285
293

294
295
296

756

756

298
299
300

301

310
311
312
313

316
317
318
319
700

321

Name
lain ROCHE
Colin ROGERS
David ASPLIN
Miss Stephanie WILTON

S. Edwards(Miss India WALKER)

Kristoffer Aarhus Hudson
Ed SWAIN
J.F.Way(Heloise DAVIES)
Peter ENTICKNAP

Mike FOUNTAIN

Matthew BLAKE

Chris HUBBLE
W.M.Leith(Charles LEITH)
J.L.Donaz(Vince DONAZ)
P. ENTICKNAP)

Miss Francesca WILTON
C.J.Maeers(Angus FROST)
AW.Purnell(Mark PURNELL)
M.Groves(Nicholas POWELL)
Gary CLARE

Carl GRAY

John WISEMAN

Mrs Annette VAN WORTEL
Robert HUNT

Peter LIVESEY

J.L.Donaz(Benjamin DONAZ)
Mark MILLER

Nicolas WILLIAMS

Julian ECKERSLEY

Phil DOBBIN

Miss Rachael WILLIAMS
Michael MOHR

Paul BAKER

Phil DOBBIN

Hans VAN WORTEL

Yushan NG
I. Thomas HARDMAN)

Dick SMITH
Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE
C.J.Maeers(Charlie MARTIN)

R. Abby OLIVER)
R. Abby OLIVER)

Ben FIDLER
Robert COBDEN
Terry CRABB

M. S.Walker(Hughie WALKER)

Bob DREWITT
Douglas HUNTLEY
Ralph WIENRICH
Alan HARPLEY

Bob MELLORS

lain CHEYNE

Edmund BURGESS
Richard ARCHBELL
T.Crabb(James CRABB)

Chris HUDSON

Prescott

64ft
3.57
3.16
3.13
3.23

3.08

3.45
3.33
3.31
3.46
3.06
3.18
3.04
2.85
2.86

2.73

3.23
41.36

2.99
2.88

2.69
272
3.12
4.14
3.52
2.91
2.89
3.13
3.27
297

3.41
2.94
2.84
2.94
2.84

3.64

3.67
3.13
3.26
2.93

3.18

3.24
2.63
2.86
2.62

2.81
3.36
3.60
3.09
3.12
3.34
2.86
2.83
2.73
2.71
2.95

Bridge

35
43
43
39

45

39
39
47
48
47

52
50
45
46

47

40
58

51
57

66
51
47
33
41

43
43
47
40
57

43
48
51
52
52

34

64
60
60
61

43
67
63
63

54
36
27
40
45

51
52
54
60

57

Ettores

9.25
8.51
8.85
8.33

9.20

8.51
8.63
8.48
7.97
8.31

7.67
7.67
8.69
7.74

7.96
8.29

8.01
7.34

6.71
7.79
9.17
9.09
8.68

8.10
8.73
7.65
8.56
6.92

8.81
7.96
8.1
7.10
7.73

9.51

6.89
8.02
7.31
6.87

8.32
7.08
6.87
7.18

7.82
9.03
9.92
9.88
10.06
8.60
7.41
6.88
7.33
7.39
7.57

Pardon
22.81
19.66
19.68
20.04

19.77

20.82
20.65
19.34
18.54
18.78

17.55
17.44
18.76
17.90

19.10
19.80

16.16
17.68
16.25

14.47
17.16
19.13
23.66
20.79

18.78
18.52
18.35
19.25
16.08

19.24
18.08
16.88
16.63
16.20

23.55

16.46
16.73
16.73
15.52

19.80
14.75
15.03
14.87

16.94
21.79
27.48
21.55
20.81

18.37
16.41
15.15
16.33
15.27

16.71

Midway
36.42
31.90
32.12
32.11

31.75

35.20
33.39
31.66
29.83
30.55

28.35
28.64
30.90
2914

30.01

32.20
30.43
26.25
29.26
27.07

23.19
27.89
31.23
37.68
34.02

29.80
30.50
29.94
31.83
37.82

30.38
29.18
26.63
26.61
26.77

38.19

27.78
26.30
26.95
25.03

32.98
23.71
24.25
23.96

27.00
34.69
40.82
33.98
34.98

29.03
26.67
24.53
26.61
24.61

27.19

Time
65.09
58.13
56.78
56.24

55.49

60.89
59.35
56.31
54.29
54.14

51.08
51.25
55.64
51.21

52.16

57.03
52.73
48.07
51.72
48.89

42.63
50.15
56.36
65.03
59.88

52.68
55.54
52.44
FAIL

FLAG

52.27
48.87
47.42
48.41

65.71

51.25
47.02
47.24
44.30

FLAG

58.84
42.58
43.90
43.74

47.52
62.15
67.27
62.71
FAIL

51.71
47.26
44.24
47.75
45.01

48.03



Number
314
320
712

322
323

334

325
324
330
332

787

333
331
335

337

706
25

26
28
29
30
31

33
35
36

37
724

38
40

41
43

726

46
47

Name
D.M.Pittaway(Tim HARRISON)
M.Walker(Paul MARTIN)

R. RHYS JONES)

Mac HULBERT
lan BAXTER

G. Amber MCHAMISH)

Mike Marshall
B.H.Fidler(Nicholas TOPLISS)
Cecil SCHUMACHER
Thomas RICHARDSON

P. Hannah ENTICKNARP)

Christopher WILLIAMS
Graham PADDICK
Julian GRIMWADE
Tom WALKER

Mark WALKER

Dr Robin TULUIE

Ms Zoe MEGGINSON
Stephen JONES

Don ADAMS

Richard BUTTERWORTH
Graham FIGG

Jonathan SADLER

Peter HOWAT

Stuart ROSE

Joe TISDALL
Craig Jones
M. Z.Megginson(Ben MEGGINSON)

Patrick MATHER
G.S.B.Jones(Daniel HUNTER)

Mrs Sue LIVESEY
Gyles COOPER
A. Louise CRAVEN)

G.C.Figg(Christopher FIGG)
D. Bethan TOPLISS)

William LOWE
Charles PING
Clifford JONES
Paul TUNNICLIFFE
Roland WOODTLI

D. Damian GARDNER THORPE

Allen CLEAR
Duncan POTTER
lan STANDING
Andrew CRAVEN

Jeremy FLANN
Clive Temple

Bob TOWELL
Andy CAWLEY
Christophe CUNY

W.G.Lowe(Raymond KNIGHT)
C. SUTTON SCOTT TUCKER

lan BALMFORTH
G. Rachael HOLDSWORTH)

Prescott

64ft
3.28
3.04

3.00
2.72
2.58

2.60
3.06
2.50
2.74
3.89

2.90
3.14
2.73
2.54
2.74

3.02
2.60
3.59
3.25
3.33
3.54
3.41
3.84
3.40
3.56
2.98
3.27

3.72
6.16
3.15

3.71
3.92

3.40
3.33

4.35

3.59
3.17
3.73
3.38
3.55

3.16
3.92
3.17
3.23
3.22
3.25
3.88
3.59
3.61
3.79

3.60

3.23
4.11

3.23

Bridge

49
61

39
59
74

50
56
64
49
54

56
50
46
64
61

54
63
37
40
40

38
40
38
42
43

41
39

34
23
40

35
37

40
40

39

36
41
40
43
38

46
40
44
43
41

49
42
31
40
38

39

41
32

43

Ettores

8.29
7.47

8.54
7.30
6.82

7.96
7.98
7.03
8.02
7.97

6.93
8.21
8.50
6.91
6.96

7.64
7.02
8.78
9.05
8.57

8.76
8.61
8.60
8.33
8.51

8.80
9.64

9.23
12.66
9.17

10.09
9.07

9.14
8.39

9.34

8.76
9.39
8.52
8.70
8.78

8.09
8.75
8.13
7.95
8.56

7.69
8.32
12.54
9.27
9.74

8.43

8.81
10.18

8.81

Pardon
18.33
16.26

19.27
15.44
14.05

16.91
17.14
14.39
17.13
17.94

15.95
17.41
17.47
14.45
14.86

17.74
14.57
21.60
20.78
20.32

21.13
20.91
21.47
20.18
20.17

19.93
21.82

23.62
33.61
20.80

2345
22.53

2143
20.35

22.96

21.31
20.73
20.99
20.25
21.00

18.80
21.51
18.97
19.43
20.33

18.23
20.86
26.96
21.30
23.03

20.94

20.74
24.51

19.51

Midway
28.94
25.62

31.09
25.09
22.76

27.07
27.38
22.92
27.43
27.74

25.80
28.84
29.27
2312
23.47

28.17
23.69
34.69
35.02
32.91

34.38
34.65
34.40
33.31
32.74

32.34
34.78

36.95
50.34
34.90

38.02
36.02

34.63
33.76

36.96

34.02
34.66

32.79
33.86

30.49
34.06
31.40
31.73
33.58

29.04
32.88
43.63
34.65
36.73

33.11

33.59
37.65

31.54

Time
51.95
45.66

57.30
46.07
41.47

49.51
49.17
41.62
49.20
49.97

46.59
51.76
52.49
42.11
42.38

48.76
42.92
61.72
61.92
58.70

61.65
62.27
60.19
58.00
58.66

57.69
62.64

63.44
87.50
62.57

68.07
62.63

61.06
59.92

65.05

59.56
FAIL
FLAG

59.45

58.78

54.80
59.35
55.72
54.70
59.15

51.72
56.76
78.60
62.36
64.43

57.58

59.08
63.37

56.87



Number
735
737

49
836

50

51
52
29
53
54

55
56
56
57
58

59
749
60
61
62

63
64

65
66
67

68
69
70
71
72

73
198

81
83

84
86
87

90

91
93
100
101
102

887
103
104
105
106

107
242
110
789
11

112
113
114

Name
A.A.Clear(Andrew BAKER)
[. MILNE TAYLOR)

Peter ELLISON
D. Emma WITHERS)

Stewart RICH

Trevor TARRING
John KAVANAGH
Clifford JONES
Michael POWER
Stephen FATHERS

Miss Annabel JONES
Dennis JOHNSON
Dennis JOHNSON
Clive FIDGEON
Doug MARR

Jonathan SHARP
C.P.Ellison(David ELLISON)
Colin POYNTER

David KNIGHT
D.Johnson(David JOHNSON)

John DEVEUVE
R. JOHNSTON)

Douglas MONRO
Andy NEWBOUND
Mrs Jo BLAKENEY EDWARDS

Andy BUSH

Adam SMITH

Simon BLAKENEY EDWARDS
Geoff SMITH

C. WILLIAMS)

Patrick BLAKENEY EDWARDS
Dr. Charles PITHER
R.C.Rolt(Felix ROLT)

Russell HENNESSY

Nigel WALDER

Anthony NORTON
Tim WADSWORTH
Geoffrey DELANEY
Roger LEAR
Richard HOULGATE

Peter TIERNEY

John GILLETT

lain WARNER

Geoffrey RADFORD
Klaus Peter MUTSCHLER

G.L.Delaney(Lucy DELANEY)
Geoffrey MOORE
[.S.Polson(Alexander LEECH)
Norman PEMBERTON

John WARDEN

Paul WIGNALL

Tony LEES

lan CHEESE
R.J.A.Lear(William LEAR)
W.M.Collis(Paul COLLIS)

Frank SMITH
Roger THORPE
David MARSH

Prescott

64ft
3.51

3.36
3.07

3.21
3.49

3.71
3.31
3.55
3.62
3.52
3.09
2.96
3.08
2.95
3.37
3.09
3.08
3.04
3.51
3.05
3.04

3.12
2.86
3.23
2.84
2.80
3.00
2.85
2.96

2.78

2.84
3.77
3.53
3.70
3.49
3.51
3.40
3.03
3.27
3.11

2.86
2.9
3.98
3.65
3.13
3.15
3.51
3.16
2.99
2.84

3.94
3.29
3.59
3.29
3.34

3.30
3.24
3.23

Bridge

43

36
44

43
44

43
43
42
40
14

51

47
47
48

54
45
48
50
46

46

41
54
48
52

55
60
55
56

62

57
41
37
33
39

40
42
43
45
46

49
58
36
37
41

47
40
45
47
52

54
39
38
49
41

43
40
34

Ettores

7.74

10.13
8.59

9.82
8.35

9.02
8.41
8.24
8.83

8.57

8.31
8.42
7.85

8.20
8.60
7.86
7.83
8.66
8.07

9.17
7.38
7.78
7.82
7.54
7.40
7.58
7.51

6.98

7.26
8.59
9.75
9.79
9.55

8.58
8.55
8.77
8.51

8.03
8.30
9.54
9.29
8.67
8.91
9.24
8.62
8.51
8.12

8.07
9.14
9.77
8.42
8.70

10.18
8.85
10.47

Pardon
19.58

22.34
19.50

21.07
19.66

21.07
20.10
20.20
21.13

18.68

18.79
18.16
18.55

18.07
19.44
18.01
18.72
18.86

18.68

20.38
17.07
18.61
17.14

16.67
16.39
16.64
16.65

15.44

16.28
20.97
22.78
24.02
22.46

21.13
20.64
19.41
19.30

18.19
17.43
23.83
22.52
20.23

19.68
22.25
19.39
18.30
17.41

18.53
21.21
22.72
19.37
20.91

21.28
20.48
22.48

Midway
31.41

36.70
31.84

33.73
31.41

34.19
32.34
32.86
34.32

30.29
28.94
29.90

29.23
31.48
29.91
29.74
30.00

30.01

34.15
27.89
29.77
28.43

27.58
26.29
26.69
27.42

24.79

26.35
34.08
37.06
38.46
36.77

34.43
34.03
31.50
31.96

29.55
28.33
38.13
37.19
32.60

31.90
35.54
31.26
29.93
28.68

29.41
34.04
36.43
32.19
34.30

34.14
33.33
35.71

Time
54.61

64.26
58.38

62.57
55.64

62.13
58.11
57.17
60.74
FAIL

FAIL

FLAG
54.82
52.50
53.53

51.38
55.91
53.39
54.37
52.57

52.70

61.40
49.22
53.04
50.75

48.67
47.40
49.12
48.57

44.48

46.71
59.19
65.41
66.81
64.73

59.21
59.04
56.06
56.86
FAIL

52.62
50.02
65.62
65.85
57.95

59.65
61.85
56.53
53.98
52.83

51.96
59.26
66.05
55.98
60.40

61.44
61.41
63.61



Number
115
801
116
118
119

117
120
122
123
132

133
134
136
137
138

139

140
719

141
142

143

144
145
732

150

151
152
154
155
156

159
161
164
165
166

170
756

172
736

173

759
174
765

770
176

177
178
172
179
180

181
182
183
184

Name
Andrew DIXEY
Andrew RADFORD
Mrs Tanya DAWES
R.J.B.Duce(Alexander DUCE)
Jamie QUARTERMAINE

Terry BREWSTER
Hamish MONRO

John FACK

Marcus BLACK

Roger TWELVETREES

Roland DUCE

Ron BIRKETT

Dr A.N.Lockhart(Jack BOND)
David JONES

Hicky HICKLING

J. Duncan CARTWRIGHT)

Robert FRANKCOM
J. RUNNELS MOSS)

David BIGGINS
P. COLLINGS)

B. COLLINGS)

Hugh MACKINTOSH
Andrew HOWE DAVIES
A. TWELVETREES)

James DAINTON

Peter DAINTON
Kraig MYCOCK
Clive BERGMAN
Matthew CRAVEN
Robert MOORE

Terry MCGRATH

Graham BECKETT

Kevin MORTON

David FURNELL

Stuart ROPER MARSHALL

Leonard LORD
R. Abby OLIVER)

Gerald PARKER

D. A.N.Lockhart(Miss Rebecca SMITH)

Michael NEW

T.McGrath(lan PATTON)
Paul COMPTON
D. Claire FURNELL WILLIAMS)

L.Lord(Mrs Barbara LORD)
Marcus FRIEDER

David SAXL

Tim DAWSON

Gerald PARKER

Dennis BINGHAM

Dr Christopher DOWNHAM

Alexander HEWITSON
Dr David MORLEY

Colin WOLSTENHOLME
Robin GALE

Prescott

64ft
3.23
3.49
3.24
3.08
3.28
2.97
3.02
3.11
2.77
3.44

3.62
4.13
5.61
4.64
3.98

3.50
3.38

3.23
5.57

10.27

3.05
3.12
3.56

3.61
3.33

3.12
3.18
3.12
3.32
3.20

3.24
2.86
3.27
2.98
2.87

3.30

3.29
3.20
3.25
3.01

297
3.22
3.02

3.09
3.24
3.05
2.90
2.98
2.92
2.95
277
3.13

Bridge

45
38
42
49
47

48
49
54
57
37

31
34
41
37
36

33
39

49
42

37

48
48
46

37
37

40
40
41
41
44

48
45
47
50
47

45

23
47

40
49

44
52

44
43
47

48
47
46
49
54

53
51
51
54

Ettores

8.90
8.84
8.63
8.60
8.61

8.68
7.95
7.54
7.45
9.46

11.93
9.32
9.19
9.39
9.61

9.05
8.98

8.17
8.91

9.21

8.50
9.06
8.60

9.15
9.04

8.87
8.65
8.80
8.19
7.69

8.1
8.00
7.72
7.53
7.82

8.74

11.99
8.15

9.47
8.59

8.78
7.92

8.30
8.75
8.01

8.40
8.21
8.88
8.06
7.79
7.40
7.72
7.99
7.52

Pardon
19.99
21.38
20.11
18.62
19.48

18.87
17.98
17.07
16.11
23.14

24.95
24.20
23.80
2347
23.58

22.99
21.30

18.80
22.84

28.79

18.90
19.70
19.74

22.38
21.15

20.37
20.33
20.58
20.01
18.86

18.78
18.06
18.71
17.61
18.11

19.70

29.39
18.84

21.38
18.82

19.98
17.64

18.50
19.74
18.44

18.77
18.55
19.41
17.61
17.37

16.83
17.38
17.36
17.12

Midway
32.83
35.58
33.46
29.73
31.36

32.10
29.23
27.88
25.88
37.60

38.89
37.61
3717
37.67
38.06

36.47
34.47

30.87
35.66

42.23

31.23
32.18
31.51

36.51
35.27

34.25
32.70
33.42
32.54
31.26

30.67
29.88
29.99
28.58
30.01

32.22

47.71
71.55

34.54
30.55

32.60
28.29

29.86
32.18
30.25

30.50
29.93
31.31
28.96
28.10

27.67
29.06
28.44
28.03

Time
57.68
62.01
59.34
54.12
55.35

58.20
51.51
49.45
46.84
65.89

69.42
65.15
64.63
63.84
65.69

62.27
61.42

54.82
60.69

69.17

55.94
55.84
54.75

62.66
62.63

60.70
58.16
58.84
57.07
54.58

54.65
53.08
53.00
51.06
53.33

57.63

88.27
FLAG

61.71
54.12

57.18
50.79

53.98
57.49
53.32

54.91
52.62
55.79
52.11
50.03

49.04
51.84
50.41
49.48



Number
185
186
187
188
189

191
192
782
193
194

197
199
200
202
204

786

205
211
212
213

147
218
215
217
220

221
222

223
224
226

216
147
214
227

228

722
723

230
216
231

232
241

250
252

253
254
255

256
257

258
259
260
261
263

264

Name
James WHITMORE
Greg LERIGO
Michael JAMES
Dr David PRYKE
Jonathan BOWYER

Mrs Jane CORNER

Trevor CORNER

Dr D.Morley(Andrew OLIVER)
Simon SKELDING

Paul WESTON

Lawton GREEN
Roger TUSHINGHAM
Duncan FISH

Dudley STERRY
Jonathan MELLOR

G. Barbara LERIGO)

Tim Pryke

Anthony GALLIERS PRATT
Andrew CHEYNE
J.P.Ghosh(Miss Gillian CARR)
Julian GHOSH

T.Kirkby(Miss Rachel KIRKBY)
Christopher FORREST

Saul STEVENS
Hugh MCGAREL GROVES

R.A.Baller(Rupert BALLER)
R. Beirne(James O BEIRNE)

Mike LITTLEWOOD
D.Cawley(Mrs Liz CAWLEY)
Rob HUBBARD

Mike HOLT

Julian GHOSH

Miss Nicola QUARTERMAINE
C. COLLINGS)

C.J.Batty(Peter BATTY)

R.B.O Beirne(Joel O BEIRNE)
M. LITTLEWOOD)

T.Walker(Tom WATERFIELD)
Mike HOLT
C. Harriet COLLINGS)

Trevor Hirst

Nicholas HILDYARD
Kristoffer Aarhus Hudson
lain ROCHE

Colin ROGERS

David ASPLIN
Miss Stephanie WILTON

S. Edwards(Miss India WALKER)

Ed SWAIN
J.F.Way(Heloise DAVIES)

Peter ENTICKNAP

Mike FOUNTAIN

Matthew BLAKE

Miss Rachael WILLIAMS
C.J.Maeers(Angus FROST)

Chris HUBBLE

Prescott

64ft
297
297
2.72
2.99
2.98
3.39
2.89
2.90
2.92
277

3.00
2.90
277
274
2.89

3.20
3.06
3.19
3.12
3.00

3.24
3.32
3.57
3.25

3.11

3.21
3.18
2.92
3.15
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Name
W.M.Leith(Charles LEITH)
J.L.Donaz(Vince DONAZ)
P. ENTICKNAP)

A.W.Purnell(Mark PURNELL)
M.Groves(Nicholas POWELL)

Gary CLARE

Carl GRAY

John WISEMAN

Miss Francesca WILTON
Mrs Annette VAN WORTEL

Robert HUNT

Peter LIVESEY
J.L.Donaz(Benjamin DONAZ)
Mark MILLER

Nicolas WILLIAMS

Mrs Annette VAN WORTEL
Yushan NG

Julian ECKERSLEY

Phil DOBBIN

Michael MOHR

Paul BAKER
Hans VAN WORTEL
|. Thomas HARDMAN)

Dick SMITH
Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE

Ben FIDLER

Robert COBDEN

Terry CRABB

M. S.Walker(Hughie WALKER)

Bob DREWITT

Douglas HUNTLEY

Ralph WIENRICH

Alan HARPLEY
D.M.Pittaway(Tim HARRISON)
T.Crabb(James CRABB)

Bob MELLORS

lain CHEYNE

Edmund BURGESS
Richard ARCHBELL
M.Walker(Paul MARTIN)

C.J.Maeers(Charlie MARTIN)
Chris HUDSON

Mac HULBERT

R. RHYS JONES)

P. Hannah ENTICKNAP)

lan BAXTER
B.H.Fidler(Nicholas TOPLISS)
Mike Marshall

Cecil SCHUMACHER
Graham PADDICK

Thomas RICHARDSON
Christopher WILLIAMS
G. Amber MCHAMISH)

Julian GRIMWADE
Tom WALKER

Mark WALKER
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8.65

7.08
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8.01
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18.24
17.14
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Midway
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28.50
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28.92
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Time
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49.83

49.10
48.02
51.50

47.37
44.06
50.59
150.95
FLAG

59.03
58.46
50.55
57.32
52.24

57.11
FAIL
FLAG

46.81

52.03

48.35
49.10

46.06
46.88
47.24

44.46
44.94
44.72

47.03
62.32

60.01
60.24
58.88
51.15
44.73

51.13
48.06
47.28
47.60
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Prescott

Number Name 64ft Bridge Ettores Pardon Midway Time
338 Dr Robin TULUIE 2.56 70 6.78 14.35 23.38 42.05

07/08/2017 10:02:59



